
PANSKURA   BANAMALI  COLLEGE 
Largest Rural Based & NAAC Accredited ‘A’ Grade College 
P.O. - PANSKURA  R.S.  :  DIST. - PURBA  MEDINIPUR, W.B. 

 

Memo. No. P.B.C./Chemistry/2017                                    Date : 10.01.17 

TENDER NOTICE 

Sealed Quotations are invited from reputed firms/distributors for the following items. Sealed 

Quotations must reach to the principal, Panskura Banamali College, P.O- Panskura R.S , Dist-

Purba Medinipur, Pin- 721152 on or before 30.01.2017 

Requisition of chemicals/glass goods/equipments 

for the Department of Chemistry (2016-17) 

Sl No. Item Requirement 

1 Test Tube size(5x5/8) 100 gross 

2 Fusion Test tube 20 gross 

3 Funnel-3” 50pc 

4 Beaker 100 ml 60 pc 

5 Beaker 150 ml 60 pc 

6 Blue glass 30 pc 

7 Glass rod 5 kg 

8 Pipette 2 ml 12 pc 

9 Hard glass test tube 24 pc 

10 Capillary tube 20 box 

11 Burette stand with clamp (iron) 50 pc 

12 Wire gauge 200 pc 

13 Litmus paper (Blue) 10 box 

14 Tri pot stand (Iron) 36 pc 

15 Test tube stand (wooden) 50 pc 

16 Beaker (1 Lit.) 6 pc 

17 Thermometer (0C to 250C) 12 pc 

18 Condenser (5Lit. capacity) 3 pc 

19 pectin 1 x 250g 

20 Calcium Chloride (fused) 4 x 500g 

21 Ammonium Molybdate 4 x 500g 

22 Mica Foil 2 kg 

23 Al Foil 200 g 

24 Silver Acetate 25 g 

25 Silver Nitrate 75g 

26 Tin Metal 200g 

27 Pot. Iodide 4x250g 

28 Phos. Penta Chloride 2 x 500g 

29 Benzophenone 1 x 500g 

30 Acetic Acid 2x2.5L 

31 Chlorine Water 4 L 

32 H2O2 2x500ml 

33 Semi Carbazide HCL 2x100g 

34 Thorium Nitrate 25g 

35 Acetone 2x2.5L 



36 Ethanol 50x500ml 

37 Bromine 10x20ml 

38 Sodium bicarbonate 4 x 500g 

39 Induction heater 1 pc 

40 Non stick cooking pan ( 500 ml) 4 pc 

41 Ammonium Ferus sulphate 4 x 500g 

42 Salicylic acid 3 x 500g 

43 Cobaltoxide 1 x 500g 

44 Nickel oxide 1 x 500g 

   

45 Chromium Oxide-III (green) 1 x 500g 

46 Meta-Dinitrobenzene 1 x 500g 

47 Sodium Tungstate 2 x 100g 

48 Potasium Titanium Oxalate 2 x 100g 

49 Thorium Nitrate 2 x 25g 

50 Zerconium Nitrate 2 x 100g 

51 Zerconium Oxichloride 2 x 100g 

52 Ammonium meta vanadate 2 x 100g 

53 Titanium Sulphate 1 x 500g 

54 Sodium nitrite 2 x 500g 

55 Meta-Nitrophenol 2 x 250g 

56 p-Toluidine 2 x 500g 

57 Sodium arsenate 1 x 500g 

58 Sodium Bishmuthate 2 x 100g 

 Small equipments/accessories  

59 Centrifuge tube 25 pc 

60 Glass column (1inch diameter, 90cm length) 2 pc 

61 Separating funnel 6 pc 

62 Magnetic stirrer with heating mantle (2 MLH) 2 pc 

63 Centrifuge (5000 rpm) Remi 1pc 

64 Digital balance-(accuracy 0.001g) 1 pc 

65 Cyclomixture (Votex) 1 set 

 

 

                                                                                                                                                 Principal 
                                                                                                                                Panskura Banamali College 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



PANSKURA   BANAMALI  COLLEGE 
Largest Rural Based & NAAC Accredited ‘A’ Grade College 
P.O. - PANSKURA  R.S.  :  DIST. - PURBA  MEDINIPUR, W.B. 

 

Memo. No. P.B.C./Misc./2017                                    Date : 10.01.2017 

TENDER NOTICE 

Sealed Quotations are invited from reputed firms/distributors for the following items. Sealed 

Quotations must reach to the principal, Panskura Banamali College, P.O- Panskura R.S , Dist-

Purba Medinipur.pin-721152 on or before-30.01.2017 

Department of Zoology 

sl 
no. Name Of Chemicals  Brand No. Quantity 

1 EOSIN MERCK/EMERCK/LOBA CHEM/STANBIO 125ml×2  

2 HAEMATOXYLENE MERCK/EMERCK/LOBA CHEM/STANBIO 125MLx2 

3 DPX MERCK/EMERCK/LOBA CHEM/STANBIO 500MLX1 

4 
ABSOLUTE 
ALCOHOL(ETHANOL) MERCK/EMERCK/LOBA CHEM/STANBIO 

10L 

5 BOUIN'S FLUIDE MERCK/EMERCK/LOBA CHEM/STANBIO 500MLX2 

6 XYLINE MERCK/EMERCK/LOBA CHEM/STANBIO 500MLX4 

7 UNSTAINED SLIDE OF TISSUES HAND MADE 80PCS 

8 METHYLETED SPRIT CHINA 5L 

9 GLACIAL ACETIC ACID MERCK/EMERCK/LOBA CHEM/STANBIO 500MLX2 

11 ACETO ORCINE MERCK/EMERCK/LOBA CHEM/STANBIO 500ML 

12 ACETO CARMINE MERCK/EMERCK/LOBA CHEM/STANBIO 500 MLX2  

13 CHLOROFORM MERCK/EMERCK/LOBA CHEM/STANBIO 500MLX2 

14 BASIC FUCHSIN MERCK/EMERCK/LOBA CHEM/STANBIO 250ML 

22 MAYER'S ALBUMIN MERCK/EMERCK/LOBA CHEM/STANBIO 125MLX1 

23 0.5% CRYASTAL VIOLET MERCK/EMERCK/LOBA CHEM/STANBIO 500MLX2 

24 LUGOL'S IODINE MERCK/EMERCK/LOBA CHEM/STANBIO 500MLX2 

25 ACETONE ALCHOL (1:1) MERCK/EMERCK/LOBA CHEM/STANBIO 500MLX2 

26 SAFRANIN MERCK/EMERCK/LOBA CHEM/STANBIO 500MLX2 

27 GLUCOSE REAGENT  MERCK/EMERCK/LOBA CHEM/STANBIO 500gm 

28 FRUCTOSE MERCK/EMERCK/LOBA CHEM/STANBIO 500gm 

29 LACTOSE  MERCK/EMERCK/LOBA CHEM/STANBIO 500gm 

30 MOLTOSE  MERCK/EMERCK/LOBA CHEM/STANBIO 500gm 

31 SUCROSE MERCK/EMERCK/LOBA CHEM/STANBIO 500gm 

32 STARCH MERCK/EMERCK/LOBA CHEM/STANBIO 500gm 

33 DEXTRINE MERCK/EMERCK/LOBA CHEM/STANBIO 500gm 

34 GELATIN  MERCK/EMERCK/LOBA CHEM/STANBIO 500gm 

35 PEPTONE MERCK/EMERCK/LOBA CHEM/STANBIO 500gm 

36 MOLISH REAGENT MERCK/EMERCK/LOBA CHEM/STANBIO 500MLX2  

37 BENEDICT REAGENT MERCK/EMERCK/LOBA CHEM/STANBIO 500MLX2 

38 BERFOID REAGENT MERCK/EMERCK/LOBA CHEM/STANBIO 500MLX2 

39 IODINE  MERCK/EMERCK/LOBA CHEM/STANBIO 100GM 



40 FEALING A SOLUTION MERCK/EMERCK/LOBA CHEM/STANBIO 500MLX2 

41 FEALING B SOLUTION MERCK/EMERCK/LOBA CHEM/STANBIO 500MLX2 

42 SELIWANOFFS REAGENT MERCK/EMERCK/LOBA CHEM/STANBIO 500MLX2 

43 H2O2 MERCK/EMERCK/LOBA CHEM/STANBIO 25GMS 

46 AMONIUM SULPHATE MERCK/EMERCK/LOBA CHEM/STANBIO 500MLX1 

47 PHLOROGLUCINOL SOL MERCK/EMERCK/LOBA CHEM/STANBIO 
500MLX1/ 
(25GMS) 

48 CONC HCL MERCK/EMERCK/LOBA CHEM/STANBIO 500MLX2 

49 CONC  H2SO4 MERCK/EMERCK/LOBA CHEM/STANBIO 500MLX3 

50 CONC HNO3 MERCK/EMERCK/LOBA CHEM/STANBIO 500MLX2 

51 FECL2 MERCK/EMERCK/LOBA CHEM/STANBIO 
500MLX2 
(250GMS) 

52 CUSO4 MERCK/EMERCK/LOBA CHEM/STANBIO 500MLX2 

53 NaOH MERCK/EMERCK/LOBA CHEM/STANBIO 500MLX2 

54 MILLON'S REAGENT MERCK/EMERCK/LOBA CHEM/STANBIO 500MLX2 

55 BIURET REAGENT MERCK/EMERCK/LOBA CHEM/STANBIO 500MLX2 

56 ESBACH REAGENT MERCK/EMERCK/LOBA CHEM/STANBIO 500MLX2 

58 AMONIUM HYDROXIDE MERCK/EMERCK/LOBA CHEM/STANBIO 500MLX2 

59 AMONIUM SULPHATE MERCK/EMERCK/LOBA CHEM/STANBIO 500MLX2 

60 Na2CO3 MERCK/EMERCK/LOBA CHEM/STANBIO 500MLX2 

61 
SODIUM POTASSUM 
TARTARATE MERCK/EMERCK/LOBA CHEM/STANBIO 

500MLX2 

62 BSA SOLUTION MERCK/EMERCK/LOBA CHEM/STANBIO 5GM 

63 
FOLLIN  CIOCALTEAU 
REAGENT MERCK/EMERCK/LOBA CHEM/STANBIO 

500MLX2 

64 AgNO3 MERCK/EMERCK/LOBA CHEM/STANBIO 25GM 

65 NESLER REAGENT MERCK/EMERCK/LOBA CHEM/STANBIO 500MLX2 

66 
ALKALINE HYPOBROMIDE 
SOLUTION MERCK/EMERCK/LOBA CHEM/STANBIO 

500MLX2(120ML) 

67 MnSO4 MERCK/EMERCK/LOBA CHEM/STANBIO 500MLX2 

68 KI MERCK/EMERCK/LOBA CHEM/STANBIO 500MLX2(100GM) 

69 SODIUM THIOSULPHATE MERCK/EMERCK/LOBA CHEM/STANBIO 500MLX2 

70 PHENOLOPTHALINE MERCK/EMERCK/LOBA CHEM/STANBIO 500MLX2 

71 KOH MERCK/EMERCK/LOBA CHEM/STANBIO 500MLX2 

72 LEISHMAN STAIN MERCK/EMERCK/LOBA CHEM/STANBIO 250MLX2 

73 METHELINE BLUE MERCK/EMERCK/LOBA CHEM/STANBIO 250MLX2 

74 NaCl MERCK/EMERCK/LOBA CHEM/STANBIO 500gmX2 

75 FORMALDHYDE MERCK/EMERCK/LOBA CHEM/STANBIO 2l 

76 METHYL VIOLET MERCK/EMERCK/LOBA CHEM/STANBIO 500MLX2 

77 
POSSATIUM CHROMATE 
INDICATOR MERCK/EMERCK/LOBA CHEM/STANBIO 

500MLX2 

78 N/10 HCL MERCK/EMERCK/LOBA CHEM/STANBIO 500MLX2 

79 LANCETS NEEDLE ON-CALL 300 PCS(3 PACKS) 

80 A B D ANTIGEN KIT SPAN 10MLX2 

81 PH TABLETS (PH 7, 4 ,9) MERCK 3 PACKS EACH PH 

        

   LIST OF INSTRUMENTS:     

82 BURRATE 25ML BOROSIL 10 

83 PIPETTE 1ML BOROSIL 5 



84 PIPETTE 10ML BOROSIL 5 

85 TEST TUBE STAND 25MM PLASTIC 15 

86 MEASURING CYLINDER 50ML BOROSIL 4 

87 BOD BOTTOL 300ML BOROSIL 5 

88 BOTTLE 5 LT LOCAL MADE 3 

89 TISSUE PAPER  LOCAL 5 ROLL  

90 REAGENT BOTTLE 125 ML LOCAL 10 

91 BEAKER 250ML LOCAL 5 

92 FUNNEL 2'' LOCAL 5 

93 FUNNEL 3'' LOCAL 5 

94 SAMPLE BOTTEL 100 ML LOCAL 10 

95 BURETTE STAND  POLYLAB  10 

96 BEAKER 500 ML LOCAL 10 

97 BEAKER1LT LOCAL 5 

98 GLASS ROD  12'' +6" LOCAL 12 

99 GLASS DROPPER  LOCAL 100 

101  ROBBER DROPPER BALLOON LOCAL 100 

102 
PARAFIN TRAY WITH WAX 
10"X14"X4.6" TIN 

20 

103 
SPECIMEN  JAR WITH LID (1 
LT) PLASTIC 

15 

105 TEST TUBE  LOCAL( STANDARD) 3 BRUCE 

106 WHATMAN FILTER PAPER  1 QUALITATIVE 125 mm 4 PACK 

107 
PETRI DISH (GLASS) WITH 
COVER LOCAL 

10 

108 
MICROPIPATE (100 MICRO 
LITTER- 1000 MICRO LITTER TARSON 

2 

109 
DIGITAL BALANCE (0.01 GM - 
100 GM) CISTRON 

1 

110 WATER BATH INDIAN MADE 9 HOLE   

111 LAPTOP (HP) i 7 PROGESSER, RAM 8GB, WITH VGA CORD 1 

112 EXTERNAL HARD DISC SEGATE 1TB 

113 CAPILLARY TUBE LOCAL 100 PC 

   

 

  CHARTS:     

114 
ROHU (AFFERENT,EFFERENT 
,IX &X SYSTEM) CHART/ FLEX 

1 PCS EACH 

115 

COCKROACH(MALE & FEMALE 
REPRO/ MOUTH PARTS/ 
NERVOUS SYS) CHART/ FLEX 

1 PCS EACH 

116 

EARTHWORM( 
REPRODUCTIVE, NORVOUS 
SYS)   

  

        

  SPECIMEN:     

117 TS OF MAMMALIAN :     

118 LIVER BISCO 2PCS 

119 PANCREAS BISCO 2PCS 

120 THYROID BISCO 2PCS 

121 KIDNEY BISCO 2PCS 

122 OVARY BISCO 2PCS 



123 TESTIS BISCO 2PCS 

124 LUNGS BISCO 2PCS 

125 ADRENAL BISCO 2PCS 

126 STOMACH BISCO 2PCS 

127 BLASTULA OF FROG BISCO 2PCS 

128 GASTRULA OF FROG BISCO 2PCS 

129 

MOUNT OF CHICK 
EMBYOLOGYCAL SLIDE 
24,48,72, 96 HOURS BISCO 

2 PCS EACH 

130 SPLEEN BISCO 2PCS 

131 LIMPH GLAND BISCO 2PCS 

132 BARSA FEBRICIOUS BISCO 2PCS 

    

    

                                                                                                                                                                 Principal 
                                                                                                                                          Panskura Banamali college 


